

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16646/2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIPLE A.SUITING PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16651-16652 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16654-16655 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16656-16657 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16659-16660 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.16646/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Mr. Suhas Joshi, Advocate has put in appearance for

the sole respondent and he seeks time to file the vakalatnama

and the counter affidavit.

Item No.9

-2-

Three weeks' time is granted to him in that behalf.

SLP(C) Nos.16651-1652/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit.

On behalf of the respondent Nos.2 to 4, who are

petitioners in the connected matter the learned counsel for

the petitioner in that matter undertakes to file the

vakalatnama and he is directed to do so within a week's time.

SLP(C) No.16656-16657/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. The learned counsel for the petitioner in the connected matter seeks time in that behalf and he is directed to do so within a week's time.

SLP(C) Nos.16654-16655 and 16659-16660/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. The learned counsel for the petitioner in connected matter seeks time on that count and he is directed to do so within a week's time.

Item No.9

-3-

SLP(C) No.18297/2008

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of the sole respondent. Learned counsel representing him is directed to do so within a week's time.

List on 16.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd