

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16646/2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIPLE A.SUITING PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16651-16652 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16654-16655 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16656-16657 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16659-16660 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

-2-

Item No.10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondent.

Respondent has to take appropriate steps as per
earlier order.

The learned Advocate, Ms Ashmi Mohan appearing for

Mr Suhas Joshi appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kapur,
Advocate-on-record on 6.10.2010 confirms that they are not

appearing for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 16646/2008 but
appearing for Indore Vikas Pradhikaran.

In view of such statement, petitioner in SLP(C) No.
16646/2008 has to confirm service upon the sole respondent.

For the purpose, let there be dasti notice.

List again on 10.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj