

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16651-16652/2008

INDOR VIKAS PRADHIKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIPLE A. SUITING PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16656-16657/2008

SLP(C) NO.16654-16655/2008

SLP(C) NO.16659-16660/2008

SLP(C) NO. 18297/2008

Date: 02/05/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16651-16652,16656-16657,16654-16655,16659-16660/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 are present.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Vide order dated 30.3.2011 the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming the
service of the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4 within a period

-2-

Item No.8

of one week. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that
she has already filed the process fee. In case it is found that
the petitioner has filed the process fee, in that event, show

cause notice shall be issued to the respondent without loosing
any time. Dasti in addition is allowed.

SLP(C) NO. 18297/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent. He may file the counter
affidavit before the next date in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj