

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16651-16652/2008

INDOR VIKAS PRADHIKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIPLE A. SUITING PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16656-16657/2008

SLP(C) NO.16654-16655/2008

SLP(C) NO.16659-16660/2008

SLP(C) NO.18297/2008

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No.18297/2008 can serve notice upon the sole respondent through the ld. Advocate, Mr Niraj Sharma who has filed appearance for the same litigant in the connected SLP No.16656-57/2008.

In SLP(C) No. 16651-52,16654-55, 16656-57,16659-60 and 18297 of 2008, issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are

-2-

Item No.4

concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 25.11.2011, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj