

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16651-16652/2008

INDOR VIKAS PRADHIKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIPLE A. SUITING PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that the Advocates, appearing before this court do not have proper information with them and, therefore, it is difficult to realize for whom they are appearing. It is repeatedly stated that they must have cause  
Item No.6 -2-

title and compilation of previous orders when they are appearing before the court. It is really difficult to realize that if judicial process is being taken care of in such a manner.

It is advisable that the Advocates, appearing before this court must keep basic information of their case i.e., at least list of litigants and compilation of all previous orders so as to see that how judicial process can be completed at the

earliest and how matter can be ready for final hearing at the earliest.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate-on-Record says that they are appearing for the respondent in SLP(C) No.18297/2008; whereas office report says that the sole respondent in this SLP is yet not served. However, on verification of record, it reveals that Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate-on-Record has not filed appearance in SLP(C) No.18297/2008 but it is filed in SLP(C) Nos.16651-16652/2008.

In view of such fact, let there a fresh dasti notice upon the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No.18297/2008, which is permitted to be served through the concerned Advocate, if any has appeared for the same litigant in any of Item No.6

-3-

the connected SLP or through the nearest civil court or trial court, if process fee and spare copy are paid/filed before 15.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 2.4.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd